



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/27/2021 9:45:01 AM

District Address: District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

District Phone: (863) 519-2222

Proposal: T1781

Project: 441518-1-52-01

Letting Date: 1/27/2021

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 636

Question: 32204: There's no pay item listed in the summary of quantities for temporary pavement markers (0102-78). Will this pay item be added prior to the bid date? Posted: 1/18/2021 11:30:30 AM

Answer: Pay Item 706-1-1, "Raised Pavement Marker, Type B without Final Surface Markings" was used for the temporary RPM's instead of pay item 102-78, please see the final Summary of Temporary Traffic Control Plan Items on Sheet SQ-2. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/20/2021 1:39:12 PM

Question: 32242: Pay item 700-5-22 says free swinging below mast arm. Is that to be free swinging on a sign bracket arm below the mast arm or mounted directly under the mast arm please clarify. Posted: 1/19/2021 2:34:30 PM

Answer: Pay item 700-5-22 is not within this contract. Pay Item 700-5-21 shown on Tabulation Sheet T-15 states the sign is to be mounted directly under the mast arm. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/21/2021 8:58:43 AM